

CITY OF SAN DIEGO

F. M. LOCKWOOD

CITY MANAGER

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA June 30, 1934

THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA GENTLEMEN:

In accordance with the suggestion of THE SAN DIEGANS, the Park Commission passed the following resolution, which I have approved, and pass to you for your recommendation:

"WHEREAS a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of THE SAN DIEGANS recommends to the Commission that the excellent services being rendered the City of San Diego by Mr. John G. Morley, Park Director, in building up a wonderful park system, could receive due recognition by naming the recreation area in the northeast corner of Balboa Park "MORLEY FIELD", Now, therefore,

"BE IT RESOLVED that the recreation area in Balboa Park along Upas Street from Alabama to Arnold Streets be, and it is hereby officially named "MORLEY FIELD"."

Respectfully yours,

F. M. Lockwood

City Manager

fml/dk

288710

Document No ...

FILEN H. WRIGHT

By CLARK M. FOOTS-JR.

Communication from City Manager recommending that a portion of Balboa Park be named "Morley Field".